B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)			<u> </u>
United	d States Bankruptcy Cou estern District of Texas	ırt	Voluntary Petition
Name of Debtor (if Individual, onto Last, First, Midd The Golf Club At Avery Ranch, L	ile): Ltd.	Name of	of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 (include married, mailden, and trade names):		(include n	the Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years to married, maiden, and trade names):
Lust four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa (if more than one, state all): 74-2974234	iyer I.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN		iour digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN to then one, state all):
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and St 3310 N. Capital of Texas Highwa Suite 200	State): ay ZIP CODE 78746-0000	Street A	Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): ZIP CODE
Austin, TX 78746 County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Travis	Lin in the second	County	ty of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street a	address):	Mailing	ng Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address):
	ZIP CODE		ZIP CODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor	r (if different from street address above):		
Type of Debtor (Form of Organisation) (Clasek one box.)	Nature of Business (Check one box.) Health Chre Business Single Asset Real Estate as defined i		Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which the Petition is Filed (Check one bost) Chapter 7
Individual (includes Joint Debtors) Sas Existin D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Pattnership	U.S.C. § 101(S1B) Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broker	ns.	Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Chapter 12 Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Noumain Proceeding
	Clearing Bank Other Tax-Exempt Entity (Check box, if applicable.) Debtor is a tax-exempt organization 26 of the United States Code (the V. Revenue Code).	n woder Title	Nature of Debts (Check one box) Debts are primarily consumer debts. Debts are primarily defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as business debts. The present family, or household purpose.
Filing Fee (Check on Filing Fee (Check on Full Filing Fee attached Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Applicable to application for the court's consideration certifying of except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official: Filing Fee waiver requested (Applicable to chapter signed application for the court's consideration. See	r individuals only) Must attach signed that the debtor is unable to pay Re I Form 3A. (7 individuals only). Must attach	Debus Check it: Dobus affiliates) years ther Check all A pla	objer is a small business dobtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D), objer is not a small business dobtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D),
Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be available for dis Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is unsecured creditors.		nid, there w	
Estimated Number of Creditors 1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999	1,000- 5001- 10,001- 5,000 10,000 25,000	- 2) 5	25,001- 50,001- OVER 50,000 100,000 100,000
Estimated Assets 30 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 undillon	\$1,000,001 \$19,060,001 \$50,000 to \$10 to \$50 to \$100 million million million	00,001 5 1	
Estimated Debts 50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1	\$1,300,001 \$10,000,001 \$50,000 to \$10 to \$50 to \$100	ia 100,00	\$100,000,001 \$500,000,001 More than to \$500 to \$1 billion \$1 billion

Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case)		Deblor(s): e Golf Club At Avery Ranch, Ltd.	
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Las	***************************************		W
Location Where Filed: - None -	Case Nu		Date Filed:
Where Filed:	Case Nu	mber:	Date Filed:
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliat	of this Debtor (If more than one, attach a	dditional sheet.)
Name of Debtor: - Name -	Case Nu		Date Filed:
District:	Relation	ship:	Judge:
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	bave inf or 13 of under ea	Exhibit B (To be completed if deliver is an ind whose debts are primarily consumer whose debts are primarily consumer princy for the peritioner manued in the foregoin timed the petitioner that [he or she] may proclife 11, United States Code, and have explained such chapter. I further certify that I delive by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	debts.) g petition, declare that I teed under chapter 7, 11, 12, and the relief available
Land 47000000 to a control to a	Sigr	ature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	(Date)
Exhi Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to p Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	bit C ose a thr	eat of imminent and identifiable harm to publ	de health or safety?
Exhi	d iid		
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spous Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of If this is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and ma	of this pet	iflon.	
Information Regardix	g the D	ebtor - Venue	
(Check any ap Check any ap Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place o preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 de There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general par	f busines: :ys than i	, or principal assets in this District for 180 da n any other District.	ays immediately
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to	is a defen	dant in an action or proceeding [in a federa) o	this District, or or state court] in
Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app			
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor following.)	's residon	co. (If box checked, complete the	
(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)			
(Address of landlord)			· ·
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are of permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the just possession was entered, and			
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any period after the filling of the petition.	rent that	would become due during the 30-day	
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certifie	ation. (I	U.S.C. § 362(I)).	

Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtox(s): The Golf Club At Avery Ranch, Ltd.
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	atures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] 1 am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under cach such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States
[If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this potition.	chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
Signature of Debtor	X
Signature of Joint Debtor	(Signature of Foreign Representative)
Signature of Joint Deptor	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	
Date	Date
Signature of Attorney*	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
	1
X Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	
William A. (Trey) Wood, Ill 21916050 Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)	I declare under penalty of perjury that: 1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; 2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and
Bracewell & Giuliani LLP	information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(b), and 342(b); and, 3) if
Firm Name 711 Louislana Street	rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) sotting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptoy petition preparers, I have
Suite 2300	given the debter notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document
Houston, TX 77002-2770	for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official form 19 is attached.
Address ,	
713-223-2300	
Telephone Number	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
2/28/11	
Dats	Social-Security number (if the bankruptny petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptny petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
*In n case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	
	Address
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is	X
true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of	
the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Date
* Kun Dan	Signature of Bankruptoy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or pariner whose social security number is provided above.
Signature of Authorized Individual Robert D. Wunsch Printed Name of Authorized Individual	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not
Member of the Debtor's General Partner, A. R. Golf Management Co., L.L.C.	an individual
Title of Authorized Individual	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.
Date	A bankruptcy polition proparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or Imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. § 110 13 U.S.C. § 56.

Written Consent of Members of A. R. Golf Management Co., L.L.C., a Texas Limited Liability Company That is the General Partner of The Golf Club At Avery Ranch, Ltd.

The undersigned, being the member holding a majority interest in A. R. Golf Management Co., L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company ("Company LLC"), in accordance with the Regulations of Company LLC and the Texas Limited Liability Company Law, upon execution hereof, does hereby consent to and adopt, on behalf of Company LLC, the resolutions attached hereto as Annex A for which the consent or adoption of the members of Company LLC is required either by the Regulations of Company LLC or the Texas Limited Liability Company Law for the approval or efficacy of such resolutions or the matters described therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this consent as of the 28th day of February, 2011.

By:

Robert D. Wunsch Member and President

ANNEX A

Resolutions With Respect to The Golf Club At Avery Ranch, Ltd.

WHEREAS, A. R. Golf Management Co., L.L.C., a Texas limited liability company ("Company LLC"), is the general partner of The Golf Club At Avery Ranch, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership (the "Partnership").

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that Company LLC, in its capacity as general partner of the Partnership, and the Partnership be, and it hereby is, authorized to file with the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Western District of Texas, Austin Division (the "Bankruptcy Court") a voluntary petition for reorganization of the Partnership pursuant to Chapter 11, Title 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code"), and to perform any and all such acts as the president of Company LLC, Robert D. Wunsch (the "Authorized Officer"), deems to be reasonable, advisable, expedient, convenient, proper, or necessary or appropriate to effect the foregoing; and further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officer be, and hereby is, authorized and empowered to execute and deliver and file or cause to be filed with the Bankruptcy Court, for and on behalf of the Partnership, a voluntary petition of the Partnership pursuant to Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, and any and all other documents, instruments or filings as they deem to be reasonable, advisable, expedient, convenient, proper, or necessary or appropriate in connection therewith, each in such form or forms as the Authorized Officer so acting may approve, such approval to be conclusively evidenced by their execution or filing thereof; and further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officer be, and hereby is, authorized and empowered, for and on behalf of the Partnership in connection with any case commenced by it voluntarily under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, to execute and file or cause to be filed with the Bankruptcy Court, all statements, schedules, and any other documents required to be executed on behalf of the Partnership related to the bankruptcy filing; and further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officer be, and hereby is, authorized and empowered to retain, for and on behalf of the Partnership, the law firm of Bracewell & Giuliani LLP to act as counsel in the representation of the Partnership as debtor and debtor in possession in any case commenced by it under the Bankruptcy Code and in all matters arising in connection therewith, and such other attorneys, financial advisors, accountants, other advisors and agents as the Authorized Officer so acting shall deem to be reasonable, advisable, expedient, convenient, proper, or necessary or appropriate; and further

RESOLVED, that all lawful actions heretofore taken by any manager or officer of Company LLC, in Company LLC's capacity as the general partner of the Partnership, relating to or in connection with the matters, actions and transactions contemplated by these resolutions, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any instruments or other documents as any such manager or officer shall have deemed necessary, proper or advisable, are hereby adopted, ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects; and further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officer and any other officers of Company LLC and its counsel be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed (any one of them acting alone), for and in the name and on behalf of the Partnership or Company LLC, in Company LLC's capacity as the general partner of the Partnership, under its seal or otherwise, to take any and all such further action, to pay all such fees and expenses and to do or cause to be done any and all such further things as may in their discretion appear to be reasonable, advisable, expedient, convenient, proper, or necessary or appropriate in order to carry into effect the purposes and intentions of this and each of the foregoing resolutions.

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS AUSTIN DIVISION

IN RE:	8	CHAPTER 11
THE GOLF CLUB AT AVERY RANCH,	\$ §	Case No.
LTD.,	§ .	
	§	
DERTOR.	Ş	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

I	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
	Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Name of claim (trade debt, bank Loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of Claim
1	Rash Chapman Schreiber Leaverton Morrison LLP c/o J. Winston Chapman, Jr. 2112 Rio Grande Austin, Texas 78705		Attorneys' Fees		\$118,956.42
2	Texas State Comptroller P.O. Box 149356 Austin, TX 78714		Sales tax		\$45,000.00
3	UAP/Crop Production Services 6000 Riverside Drive Irving, TX 75039		Trade		\$42,000.00
4	Sysco Food Services 101 Chisholm Trail Round Rock, TX 78681		Trade		\$19,140.49
5	Lesco/John Deere Landscapes 10805 Metric Blvd Austin, TX 78758		Trade		\$13,438.16
6	Powell Ebert & Smolik, P.C. 515 Congress Avenue, 20 th Floor Austin, Texas 78701		CPA fees		\$10,160.00
7	Texas State Comptroller P.O. Box 149356 Austin, TX 78714		Taxes		\$9,000.00

11-10503-cag Doc#2 Filed 02/28/11 Entered 02/28/11 20:56:42 Main Document Pg 2 of 3 Feb 28 11 04:40p p.6

	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
	(1)				\$8,000.00
8	Central Insurance				φο,οσο.σο
1	800 S. Washington Street				
_	Van Wert, OH 45891-2381				\$6,576.06
	Nike USA Inc.		Trade		\$0,370.00
	P.O. Box 847648			ı	
	Dallas, TX 75284-7648				AC 500 53
0	Cleveland Golf			}	\$5,503.72
v	P.O. Box 7270		i		1
	Newport Beach, CA 92658-7270				
1	Texas Associates Insurors		* manage * *	İ	\$4,666.70
ı	1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway			:	
	Bldg 3, #300				
	Austin, TX 78746				
	Greg Norman Collection		Trade		\$4,398.38
2	101 Acquisition Inc.				
	P.O. Box 601898		1		
	Charlotte, NC 28260-1898		<u> </u>		
	Glass & Company		Trade		\$3,450.00
13	515 Congress Avenue		11400		
	Suite 1900				
	Austin, TX 78701		· .		
	Callaway Golf		Trade		\$3,333.57
14	P.O. Box 9002		Traue		ψυ,υυυν
	Carlsbad, CA 98018-9002			*	
	PMT Service		m 1 -		\$2,740.07
15	P.O. Box 1566		Trade	***	Φ2,140.01
				Ì	
	San Marcos, TX 78667				\$2,379.75
16	Integrated Business Systems		Trade		\$2,379.13
	12201 Gayton Road				
	Suite 100				,
	Richmond, VA 23238				60.156.69
17	American Party Rental, Inc.		Trade		\$2,156.58
• •	10426 N. Lamar				
	Austin, TX 78753				
18	Sun Mountain	ļ	Trade		S2,121.88
10	P.O. Box //2/				
	Missoula, MT 59807				
19	Vision Perfect Software, Inc.		Trade		\$1,974.00
ιy	1875 W. 12600 South				
	P.O. Box 310				
	Riverton, UT 84065-0310				
	Tehama		Trade	1	\$1,815.00
20	P.O. Box 1079				
	Denver, CO 80256-1079				
		1	1	l l	\$306,810.78

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

I, Robert D. Wunsch, member and president of A. R. Golf Management Co., L.L.C., the general partner of the Debtor in the above-captioned Chapter 11 case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Creditors Holding the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Dated: February 28, 2011

Ву

Robert D. Wunsch

Member of the general partner of

the Debtor